Minnesota law.
OHAPTER OXOVL

An Act to locate and establish a State Road from Taylors Falls to Sauk Rapids.

- SLOTION 1. Appointment of Commissioners to lay out State Road from Taylor's Falls to Sank Rapids.
 2. Meeting of Commissioners.
 3. Draft and location of Road to be deposited with Board of County Supervisors.
 4. Power of Commissioners to appoint substitutes.
 5. Expenses of location paid by the counties through which the Road passes.
 6. Par demon Commissioners

 - Par diem of Commissioners. 6.

A

Be it enacted by the Lagislature of the State of Minnesola :

SECTION 1. That Ephraim C. Ingails, William W. Payne, Appoints and Albert Damon, be and are hereby appointed, Commis-efforming sioners to lay out, mark and establish a State Road, com-ers mencing at Taylor's Falls, thence running on the county road to where said county road terminates on the bank of Sunrise River in town thirty-five (35), range twenty (20), thence via Washington, in Chisago county, Cambridge, in Isanti county, Princeton, in Monroe county, to Sauk Rapids, in Benton county, said road to be located on the most direct and feasible route from town to town as designated in this Section.

Szo. 2. The commissioners shall meet at such place and Meeting of time as the majority may agree upon, by giving ten days notice thereof to the other commissioners.

SEC. 8. The commissioners shall proceed to survey and Draft of read to establish said road according to Section one (1) of this Act, be deposited and shall complete the same, and file a plat of said road in the office of the Register of Deeds of the organized counties through which the road is located, within one year from the passage of this Act. The said plat, before being filed as aforesaid, shall be signed by at least two of the said commissioners, whose certificate shall be legal evidence of the establishment of said road.

Sza. 4. If either of said commissioners shall fail to, or be Pewer to ap-unable to perform the duties assigned, it shall be the duty of point subsithe other commissioners to appoint substitutes in their stead.

SEC. 5. The expense incurred in the survey and location Expenses hew of said road, shall be paid by the counties through which the paid same may pass. Provided, That each county shall pay the expense incurred within its own limits.

SEC. 6. The commissioners shall be paid two dollars per per dien

475

day, for the actual service performed in surveying and establishing said road.

GEORGE BRADLEY.

Speaker of the House of Representatives. WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.

Arrever-July twenty-second, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, July 22, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

FRANCIE BAASEN, Secretary of State.

OHAPTER OXOVIL

An Act to legalize the qualifications of Officers and Ministers of Maleod County.

Sugmont L. Acts of County Officers and Ministers of McLood county isgalized.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

s et county SECTION 1. That the official acts of said county and precars and cinct officers, elected or appointed since the organization of the county, and also of Ministers or Olergymen, done, performed, or exercised in accordance with the law made and provided for the regulation and action of officers, and of such Ministers or Olergymen, shall be valid and binding upon all persons whomsoever both in law and equity, any non-compliance with the statutory details in the qualification of said officers or said Ministers or Olergymen notwithstanding.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY.

Speaker of the House of Representatives. RICHARD G. MURPHY.

President pro ten. of the Senate.

Arreviso-June tenth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, }

June 10, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

476